## UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#: 0713142196 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/11/2007 11:06 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA
COLLATERAL SERVICES
4747 WEST IRVING PARK
ROAD
Chicago IL 60641

101/1982

Loan Number: 20507300839508

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ROBERT RAFS ON SINGLE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: <u>0328846187</u> Date of Note: <u>10/04/2003</u> Original Recording Date: <u>10/15/2003</u>

Property Address: 1684 N ADA ST CHICAGO, IL 60522

0344092

Legal Description: THE NORTHERLY 1/2 OF LOT 42 IN SUB BLOCK 3 IN CHICAGO LAND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 18 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LOT 42, 25.00 FEFT NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH YEST ALONG A LINE PARALLET TO" THE SOUTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 87.29 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 3.17 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALCNG A LINE (BISECTING THE PARTY WALL OF THE BUILDINGS LOCATED ON THE SOUTHER LY 12 AND THE NORTHERLY 1/2 OF SAID LOT), A DISTANCE OF 19.04 FEET; THENCE NOR THWEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOTAL DISTANCE OF A <u> 21.85 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID NORTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID TOT WHICH IS</u> 68.25 FEET SOUTHWEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTHEAST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 68.25 FEET TO <u>THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT, THENCE SOUTHEAST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY</u> <u>BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 25.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNIG)</u> TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY 82.10 FEET OF THE 16 FOOT VACATED ALLEY 03 <u>RUNNING IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 7, 8</u> <u>AND 9 AND NORTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE</u> <u>OF SAID LOT 42, IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD</u> PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. CPT

Pin #: <u>14-32-316-043-0000</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/08/2007

)8/2007 <u>NE OF</u> <u>UNG</u>

LASALLE BANK NA

Ingeo TrackingID: 1014983

H.IS. ST ET TO

0713142196 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

== KayLynn Dalebout ==

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

LINE.

\$\$\$800 17.55 k, } 1.10 ARIN Y A. 7, , . TTS 7, 2

Marchaele (1971) 

<u>...)</u>

810

1

<u>...∆</u> @<u>14</u>983 11 15 1 (.) FERLY

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/08/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED of L.

Ny hand.

Clark's Office OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.